

ITEM NO.11+63

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 3581/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 1822/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGRAM KESHARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.47925/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47930/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 188/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46820/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 5168/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.48349/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48348/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6453/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.49502/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49504/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4990/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49948/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49949/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7450/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.50011/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50012/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4994/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.50113/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50114/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3558/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45755/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45756/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C)Diary No. 3581/2024 etc.

Diary No(s). 4981/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.50364/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50366/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3563/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.49573/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) Diary No. 3436/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.11 I.E. Diary No. 3581/2024]

(IA No.45116/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45118/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45119/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4995/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.51711/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51713/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7611/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.50574/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50575/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For parties

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D.Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kanta Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Ardhana, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, learned counsel, accepts notice
for the respondent in SLP Diary No. 3558 of 2024.

Notice be issued to other respondents.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 2149 of 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR