

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3569/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023
in WA No. 628/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR SWAIN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.72902/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.72900/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.72906/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9224/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72789/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.72790/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11625/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.73273/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.73271/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8237/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75013/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.75014/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 9559/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.74964/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.74965/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8455/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.77705/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.77707/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8450/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.4 I.E. Diary No. 3569/2024]

(IA No.78545/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.78548/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.78547/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 13045/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 4 I.E. D.No. 3569/2024]

(IA No.79983/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.79984/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

**Diary No(s). 11316/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79724/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.79723/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 05-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sumil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No.28521 of 2023.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**