ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.9 SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9821/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2023 in WA No. 1586/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

**AMIYA RANJAN SINGH** 

Respondent(s)

([ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 59.32 I.E. SLP(C)No. 2149/2024 ] ---- IA No.84283/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 9822/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9823/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.92712/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92713/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 9824/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91977/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91979/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9826/2024 (XI-A)

( IA NO.93887/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.93888/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 9825/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.94941/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94943/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94942/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mrs. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER