

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 29192/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 1600/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANTA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(IA No.298420/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.298421/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.298422/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47242/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No. 297081/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 297083/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 297080/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.**

**Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
- 2) Delay condoned.
- 3) Issue notice.
- 4) Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 28521/2023.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**